

Case No. SC87083

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

**HEALTHCARE SERVICES OF THE OZARKS, INC.,
d/b/a OXFORD HEALTHCARE**

Respondent/Cross-Appellant

v.

PEARL WALKER COPELAND and LUANN HELMS

Appellants/Respondents

**APPEAL FROM THE
CIRCUIT COURT OF NEWTON COUNTY, MISSOURI
40TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
The Honorable Gregory Stremel**

**SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT
(ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED)**

**RICK E. TEMPLE
Missouri Bar No. 33257**

**LAW OFFICES OF RICK E. TEMPLE, LLC
1358 E. KINGSLEY, SUITE D
SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65804
(417) 877-8988**

Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents 1

Table of Authorities..... 2

I. Jurisdictional Statement..... 5

II. Statement of Facts..... 6

III. Points Relied On..... 14

IV. Argument..... 20

 Point I 20

 Point II 32

 Point III..... 37

 Point IV 40

 Point V..... 47

V. Conclusion 51

Certification as to Respondent/Cross-Appellant's Substitute Brief 52

Certificate of Service 53

Substitute Appendix

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Andes v. Paden, Welch, Martin & Albano, P.C., 897 S.W.2d 19 (Mo. App. 1995) 16

Burney v. McLaughlin, 63 S.W.3d 223 (Mo. App. 2001) 18, 44

Cape Mobile Home Mart, Inc. v. Mobley, 780 S.W.2d 116 (Mo. App. 1989)..... 15

Chesterfield Village, Inc. v. City of Chesterfield, 64 S.W.3d 315 (Mo. banc 2002). 16, 32,
35

City of St. Louis v. Institute of Medical Education and Research, 786 S.W.2d 885
(Mo. App. 1990) 17, 38

Collins & Hermann, Inc. – Welsbach & Associates Division v. St. Louis County,
684 S.W.2d 324 (Mo. banc 1985) 18, 42

Creative Walking, Inc. v. American States Insurance Company, 25 S.W.3d 682 (Mo.
App. 2000) 16, 34

Deatherage v. Cleghorn, 115 S.W.3d 447 (Mo. App. 2003)..... 34

Director of Revenue v. St. John’s Regional Health Center, 779 S.W.2d 588 (Mo. banc
1989) 17, 38

Doherty v. McMillen, 805 S.W.2d 361 (Mo. App. 1991)..... 16, 35

Goad v. Mister Softee of the Mississippi Valley, Inc., 380 S.W.2d 493 (Mo. App. 1964)
..... 44

Hamilton v. Hecht, 299 S.W.2d 577 (Mo. App. 1957)..... 43, 44

Kenney v. Emge, 972 S.W.2d 616 (Mo. App. 1998) 43

| | |
|---|------------|
| <i>Komanetsky v. Missouri State Medical Association</i> , 516 S.W.2d 545 (Mo. App. 1974) | 38 |
| <i>Luketich v. Goedecke, Wood & Co., Inc.</i> , 835 S.W.2d 504 (Mo. App. 1992)..... | 18 |
| <i>Newcourt Financial USA, Inc. v. Lafayette Investments, Inc.</i> , 983 S.W.2d 214 (Mo. App. 1999) | 43 |
| <i>Osage Glass, Inc. v. Donovan</i> , 693 S.W.2d 71 (Mo. banc 1985) | 22 |
| <i>Ours v. City of Rolla</i> , 14 S.W.3d 627 (Mo. App. 2000) | 44 |
| <i>Pilgrim Evangelical Lutheran Church v. Lutheran Church-Missouri Synod Foundation</i> , 661 S.W.2d 833 (Mo. App. 1983) | 38 |
| <i>Schmersahl, Treloar & Co. v. McHugh</i> , 28 S.W.3d 345 (Mo. App. 2000) | 22 |
| <i>State ex rel. Leonardi v. Sherry</i> , 137 S.W.3d 462 (Mo. 2004) | 15, 21 |
| <i>Steamatic of Kansas City, Inc. v. Rhea</i> , 763 S.W.2d 190 (Mo. App. 1988)..... | 15, 23, 29 |
| <i>Stensto v. Sunset Memorial Park, Inc.</i> , 759 S.W.2d 261 (Mo. App. 1988)..... | 43 |
| <i>Washington County Memorial Hospital v. Sidebottom</i> , 7 S.W.3d 542 (Mo. App. 1999) | 17, 37 |
| <i>Willman v. Beheler</i> , 499 S.W.2d 770 (Mo. 1973), abrogated on other grounds, <i>State ex rel. Leonardi v. Sherry</i> , 137 S.W.3d 462 (Mo. 2004)..... | 15, 21, 22 |

STATUTES

| | |
|--------------------------------|--------|
| Mo. Rev. Stat. § 355.131 | 17, 37 |
| Mo. Rev. Stat. § 431.202..... | 22 |

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Annotation, *Recovery of Damages Resulting from Wrongful Issuance of Injunction as*

| | |
|---|----|
| <i>Limited to Amount of Bond</i> , 30 A.L.R.4th 273 (1984) | 44 |
| Malsberger, Brian M., <i>Covenants Not to Compete: A State-by-State Survey</i> (BNA) (Fourth Ed. 2004)..... | 22 |
| William G. Reeves, <i>Damages Recoverable on Injunction Bonds in Missouri</i> , 44 Mo. L. Rev. 269 (1979)..... | 44 |

RULES

| | |
|--|--------|
| Rule 83.04, <i>Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure</i> | 5 |
| Rule 92.02(c)(2), <i>Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure</i> | 45, 46 |
| Rule 92.02(d), <i>Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure</i> | 44 |
